# St Columban's College



2022 Fee Schedule International Students



# SCHOOL FEES AT A GLANCE

St Columban's College strives to achieve affordable excellence in establishing its annual charges. The College charges an all-inclusive fee, which includes:

- Tuition Costs, including Curriculum Excursions and Camps
- Provision of Laptop and high quality integrated technology
- Participation in the Saturday sporting program (TAS Competition) and Co-curricular activities
- Highly resourced Wellbeing Centre including access to Counselling and Careers advice
- Participation in the College's Excellence Programs (subject to application)

# Effective from 1 January 2022 APPLICABLE FOR INTERNATIONAL ENROLMENTS

# **FAMILY LEVIES**

Families at St Columban's College are charged two Family Levies annually:

### 1. Capital Levy - \$1,130

This Levy assists the College in the refurbishment and development of existing College buildings and facilities.

# 2. P&F Levy - \$236

This Levy is donated directly to the Parents and Friends Association, and allows the parents of the College to work with the Principal and Leadership Team to support the College in a range of activities. The P & F endeavor to distribute this funding in a diverse and equitable manner. Recent contributions include financial support towards the College's Air-Conditioning program, Capital works, and support for students who represent the region/state in their chosen field of excellence.

# **STUDENT CHARGES**

There are 3 types of compulsory student charges for International Students at St Columban's College, which are charged quarterly to the family account:

# 1. School Fees - \$20,564 - \$20,767

These funds cover all recurrent expenditure and course costs, including non-government funded staffing, administration costs, utilities, insurance and upkeep of College facilities. This charge also includes all Subject/ Study costs within the College, including year level camps, curriculum-related excursions, TAS Sport, Co-curricular activities, Excellence Academy Programs, photos, text books and a copy of the College Yearbook. This charge also incorporates technology infrastructure and the provision of the student laptops.

#### **VOLUNTARY DONATION**

#### **St Columban's Bursary Fund**

St Columban's College has a Bursary Fund which provides financial assistance through Scholarships/Bursaries to students who would not otherwise be able to afford to attend the College. All donors who contribute over \$2 receive a benefit through a tax deduction, and families are asked to support this fund either through a monthly or one-off donation. Donations may be made through the Catholic Foundation's website at: <u>http://bit.ly/2uJjNb0</u> or contact our Finance Office.

#### **PAYMENT OF FEES**

College fees are payable within 14 days of the invoice date. Failure to pay fees as they become due and payable will result in a student default, and the College will notify the Department of Immigration of the unpaid amount via PRISMS.

#### **CANCELLATION OF ENROLMENT**

Parents wishing to cancel their student's enrolment with the College will need to provide 1 Terms' notice to the Enrolments Officer (07) 5495 3111. In the instance that the Enrolments Officer is not notified of an impending departure, the following term's fees will become due and payable.

#### OTHER COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH STUDYING AT ST COLUMBAN'S COLLEGE

Other charges that may be incurred with an International Student's enrolment include compulsory costs such as Uniform Purchases, Stationery, Overseas Student Health Cover (OSHC) and ESL Support. Students may also elect to attend Music Lessons, Cultural Immersion Trips and Formals at an additional charge.

COMPULSORY APPLICATION FEE	
Item	Amount pa (\$AUD)
Application Fee	N/A
COMPULSORY TUITION FEES PAYABLE TO THE SCHOOL	
Item	Amount pa (\$AUD)
School and Course Fees (Years 7-9)	N/A
School and Course Fees (Year 10)	20,564
Senior School Studies (Year Levels 11-12)	20,767
Capital Levy	1,130
Confirmation of Enrolment Fee	N/A
P&F Levy	236.00
COMPULSORY NON-TUITION FEES PAYABLE TO THE SCHOOL	
Item	Amount pa (\$AUD)
Uniforms <sup>1</sup>	650.00
Queensland Curriculum Assessment Authority Fees <sup>2</sup>	807.30
COMPULSORY NON-TUITION FEES PAYABLE TO OTHER INSTITUTIONS	
Item	Amount pa (\$AUD)
Overseas Student Health Cover (OSHC) - indicative cost only	600.00
Stationery (Amount may be more depending on subject requirements)	130.00
English as a Second Language (ESL) Support <sup>3</sup>	N/A
NON-COMPULSORY OTHER OPTIONAL FEES	
Item	Amount pa (\$AUD)
Music Lessons <sup>4</sup>	936.00 - 2288.00

<sup>1</sup>Uniform costs may vary depending on student needs.

<sup>2</sup>Queensland Curriculum Assessment Authority fees are payable for Students in years 11 and 12 only.

<sup>3</sup>Indicative cost only – amount will be dependent on the level of English Support needed.

<sup>4</sup>Music Lessons are only payable for students who elect to learn a musical instrument while attending the College.

<sup>\*</sup>Year 12 Formal will be charged separately, where the student elects to attend the event.

All fees, levies and charges at St Columban's College are subject to change

Some fees and charges are no longer payable due to the College no longer enrolling International Students and not offering studies in particular year levels